BCE Series
 Features
 V, H, C a variety of structure, can choose when to install；
 Comply with ROHS standards no Cd Pb and other pollutants；
 Long charge-discharge cycle life；
 Ultra-low leakage current, suitable for keeping the clock chip data.
 Applications
 Working current from μA~10mA, working hours microseconds to a few months；
 Can be used for Hand-cranked flashlight, Electric meter, Water meter, Gas meter, The clock to keep,
Electrical home appliances control, toys, etc.
 standard test conditions
Products are tested under normal pressure, the temperature range is from 5-35 ℃ and relative humidity is less
than RH85% .The standard test conditions in this product specification are as follows: under normal pressure; the
temperature at 25 ℃ and the relative humidity less than 60%
 Part Number System
BCE Series
 BIGCAP®Shape of standard product
V type H type
C type
 BIGCAP®Standard product specification
Sheet1
Part Number
Nominal
Voltage ,V dc
Capacitance
F
Cap.olerance
ESR，mΩ Size，mm
ΦD×L
Weight
g
Volume
mlAC@1kHz DC
BCE005R5C473FS 5.5 0.047 ±20% 40 60 13.5×6.5 3.0 0.93
BCE005R5H473FS 5.5 0.047 ±20% 40 60 11.5×6.0 1.4 0.62
BCE005R5V473FS 5.5 0.047 ±20% 40 60 11.5×12.5 1.4 1.30
BCE005R5C104FS 5.5 0.10 ±20% 40 60 13.5×6.6 3.0 0.94
BCE005R5H104FS 5.5 0.10 ±20% 40 60 11.5×6.0 1.4 0.62
BCE005R5V104FS 5.5 0.10 ±20% 40 60 11.5×12.5 1.4 1.30
BCE005R5C224FS 5.5 0.22 ±20% 40 60 13.5×6.6 3.1 0.94
BCE005R5H224FS 5.5 0.22 ±20% 40 60 11.5×6.0 1.5 0.62
BCE005R5V224FS 5.5 0.22 ±20% 40 60 11.5×12.5 1.5 1.30
BCE005R5C334FAS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 13.5×6.6 3.1 0.94
BCE005R5H334FAS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 11.5×6.0 1.5 0.62
BCE005R5V334FAS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 11.5×12.5 1.5 1.30
BCE005R5C334FBS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 13.5×7.3 3.1 1.04
BCE005R5H334FBS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 11.5×6.0 1.5 0.62
BCE005R5V334FBS 5.5 0.33 ±20% 50 75 11.5×12.5 1.5 1.30
BCE005R5C474FS 5.5 0.47 ±20% 40 60 13.5×7.3 3.2 1.04
BCE005R5H474FS 5.5 0.47 ±20% 40 60 11.5×6.0 1.6 0.62
BCE005R5V474FS 5.5 0.47 ±20% 40 60 11.5×12.5 1.6 1.30
BCE Series
Sheet2
Part Number
Max. Stored

BCE Series
 BIGCAP®Standard product specification
Sheet3
Part Number
Nominal
Voltage ,V dc
Capacitance
F
Cap.olerance
ESR，mΩ Size，mm
ΦD×L
Weight
g
Volume
mlAC@1kHz DC
BCE005R5C105FS 5.5 1.0 ±20% 15 22.5 20.5×7.6 9.0 2.51
BCE005R5H105FS 5.5 1.0 ±20% 15 22.5 19×6.5 4.3 1.84
BCE005R5V105FS 5.5 1.0 ±20% 15 22.5 19×20.5 4.3 5.80
BCE005R5C155FS 5.5 1.5 ±20% 10 15 20.5×7.6 9.3 2.51
BCE005R5H155FS 5.5 1.5 ±20% 10 15 19×6.5 4.5 1.84
BCE005R5V155FS 5.5 1.5 ±20% 10 15 19×20.5 4.5 5.80
BCE005R5C205FS 5.5 2.0 ±20% 10 15 20.5×7.7 10.0 2.54
BCE005R5H205FS 5.5 2.0 ±20% 10 15 19×6.5 4.9 1.84
BCE005R5V205FS 5.5 2.0 ±20% 10 15 19×20.5 4.9 5.80
Sheet4
Part Number
Max. Stored
Energy，mWh